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* Alle getoonde afbeeldingen zijn alleen voor illustratieve doeleinden.  Afwijkingen van de producten zijn mogelijk. 
Houd er alstublieft rekening mee dat deze data op elk moment gewijzigd kunnen worden. 

* Check voor montage of de producten beschadigd zijn tijdens het transport.

THERMOSTATISCHE OPBOUWSET
Installatie & gebruiksaanwijzing

A DParts List

Montageanleitung
Die Abbildungen dienen nur zur bildlichen 
Darstellung. Abweichungen von den Produkten 
sind möglich. Änderungen vorbehalten.

Instructions for use 
All pictures shown are for illustrative purposes only. 
Deviations from the products are possible. Please 
note that these dates are subject to change at any time.

Installation instructions
Shower Systems
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Mark before
installation:
at least 8 cm,
10 cm is
better.

C

Allen Key

Attention!

1.Keep the grey button facing up;
2.The larger hole of the sliding shower
holder is upward;
3.Press the grey button while installing
the sliding shower holder into the
shower column; 
4.Always hold the grey button until to the 
desired position when adjusting the
height.

Attention!

1.Insert the upper shower bar into the
lower shower bar: at least 8 cm, 10 cm is
better.
2.If water leak from the joint between upper
and lower shower bar, please check
whether the waterproof ring in the upper
bar was installed correctly. 
3.If not, we recommend to disassemble 
and reinstall it.
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Please check if the product was damaged
during the transportation before assembly.

Attention!

Attention!
If upper and lower shower bar 

are hard to slide, 
please lubricate a little oil to 
the O-ring on the bottom of 
the upper shower bar.Manufacturer: Zhangpu Juhe Sanitary co., Ltd 

No.5-1, North Jinpu Avenue, Sui'an industrial Development Zone, Zhangpu, China
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1.  Houd de grijze knop naar boven gericht;
2.  Het grotere gat van de douchehouder is 

naar boven gericht;
3.  Druk op de grijze knop terwijl u de schuif-

bare douchehouder in de douchekolom 
monteert;

4.  Houd bij het afstellen van de hoogte altijd 
de grijze knop ingedrukt tot de gewenste 
positie.

1.  Plaats de bovenste douchestang minimaal 8 
cm in de onderste douchestang;

2.  Als er water lekt uit de verbinding tussen de 
bovenste en onderste douchestang, contro-
leer dan of de waterdichte ring in de boven-
ste balk correct is geïnstalleerd

3.  Zo niet, dan raden we aan deze te demonte-
ren en opnieuw te installeren. 

Let op voor 
installatie; 
minimaal 8 cm, 
10 is beter.

Als de bovenste en onderste 
douchestang moeilijk over elkaar 
te schuiven zijn, smeer dan wat olie 
op de O-ring aan de onderkant 
van de bovenste douchestang.
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Warranty conditions:
We guarantee the perfect functioning of our items for two years. In the
event of a warranty claim, please contact the trading partner from whom
you purchased the item first. If in doubt, they will contact us.
Please tell us as precisely as possible what damage / error / defect the
item has.
1. The guarantee begins on the date of purchase of the item.
2.Please keep the invoice. The invoice serves as proof of guarantee.
3. The subject of the guarantee is the defect-free function of the item.
Defects must be reported immediately after they occur within the stated
period of the guarantee. The defective article must be kept and returned
to the trading partner within 30 days
The following cases are excluded:
1.normal wear and tear
2.Improper installation
3.Improper handling
4.Improper repair
Please read the instructions completely before installation and follow the
instructions.These instructions contain important information on
installation, adjustment, maintenance and spare parts.
Keep the instructions in a safe place, and pass them on to subsequent
owners.
The guarantee is granted by Zhangpu Juhe Sanitary Co., Ltd, Fujian,
China.

Safety instructions
1.Please only have the installation carried out by competent persons.
2.Please turn off the general water supply before installation.
3.Make sure that all seals are seated correctly.
To protect against transport damage, your product is delivered by a solid
packaging.
The packaging is made from recyclable materials. Dispose of them in an
environmentally friendly manner.
Don’ t throw the product into the normal household waste at the end of
its service life, but inquire with your local government about the options
for environmentally friendly disposal.

Technical specifications
1.Pressure: recommended 3-12 bar, if more than 12 bar please install
pressure reducer.
2.Water temperature: Max. 80 ° C

Service-Address
Manufacturer: Zhangpu Juhe Sanitary Co., Ltd
Address: No.5-1, North Jinpu Avenue, Sui'an Industrial Development
Zone, Zhangpu County, Zhangzhou City, Fujian Province.
© 2018 Zhangpu Juhe Sanitary Co., Ltd.All rights reserved
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1

Firstly, connect the shower column
to the Thermostatic mixer to
mark the position of the wall holder.  
Then remove the shower column
and drill the hole in the marked
position with an electric drill.

1

2

Please tighten the nut clockwise
by hand, do not use pliers or
wrenches.

Attention!

Check all connections leaking or not after installation.
The warranty is invalidated by improper installation of the product.

Attention!
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Please tighten the nut of shower hose
connect to Thermostatic mixer only by
hand, do not use pliers or wrenches.

Attention!

Sluit eerst de douchekolom 
aan op de thermostatische 
mengkraan om de positie van 
de wandhouder te markeren. 
verwijder vervolgens de 
douchekolom en boor het gat 
in de gemarkeerde positie met 
een elektrische boor.
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Please tighten the nut of shower hose
connect to Thermostatic mixer only by
hand, do not use pliers or wrenches.

Attention!
Draai de moer van de doucheslang 
alleen met de hand aan op de 
thermostatische mengkraan, gebruik 
geen tang of moersleutel.

Draai de moer met de hand 
met de klok mee vast, gebruik 
geen tang of moersleutel.
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Om ervoor te zorgen dat deze kraan in een mooie staat blijft maak je deze uitsluitend schoon met een zachte 
doek. Agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen mogen onder geen enkele voorwaarden gebruikt worden. 
Vermijd contact met oplosmiddelen. Bewaar deze instructies voor toekomstige referentie.

ONDERHOUD

LET OP:  controleer alle verbindingen na montage voordat u  

de muur of vloer dichtmaakt op lekkages.
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Callibreren:
Wanneer de mengkraan niet de juiste temperatuur aangeeft volgens de stand van de temperatuursknop moet deze wederom 
gecalibreerd worden. Dit gebeurt als volgt:
1.   Draai de temperatuursknop(3) net zolang totdat de watertemperatuur 38 graden is. Dit kunt u meten met een thermometer 
    of zelf bepalen wanneer de temperatuur van het water comfortabel aanvoelt.
2.   Wanneer de knop nu niet op 38 graden staat (het punt waar de kraan geblokkeerd wordt) de bedieningsknop verwijderen in 
   de stand zoals hij nu staat en de knop terugplaatsen maar nu met de hendel naar boven. Vanaf nu kunt u de knop op 38 graden            
   zetten met als resultaat dat de watertemperatuur een comfortable warmwaterstraal geeft.

Technische specificaties:
1. Aanbevolen druk: 3-12 bar, installeer bij meer dan 12 bar een druk-verlager. 
2. Water temperatuur: Max 80° C.


